

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 276 OF 2002

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHOBNATH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. H.L.Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.S.Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. P.K.Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Uma Shanker, Adv.  
Mr. S.P.Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Pramod Swarup, learned counsel for the appellant commenced his arguments at 12 0' clock and concluded at 12.15 P.M. Thereafter Mr. H.L.Agrawal, learned senior counsel for the respondent commenced his arguments at 12.15 P.M. and concluded at 12.40 P.M. After that Mr. Praveen Swarup, learned counsel, in rebuttal, made his submissions for 20 minutes.

-2-

Hearing concluded.  
Judgment reserved.(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Assistant Registrar

List of books referred:

1979 (4) SCC 332

1998 (4) SCC 517

2006 (2) SCC 450

2002 (1) SCC 487

2003 (2) SCC 518